Topic:

StatsUpdate

and Territories
2014/2015
Released by Statistics Canada — November 18, 2016

Background:

Elementary-Secondary Education Survey for Canada, the Provinces

In the 2014/2015 school year, there were 210 students graduates in

Nunavut public schools, an increase of 3 or 1.4% from the 2013/2014
school year.

Detail:

Number of Graduates in Public Schools, 2014/2015

Nunavut

Canada
Newfoundland and Labrador
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec'

Ontario

Manitoba”
Saskatchewan”
Alberta

British Columbia®
Yukon

Northwest Territories”

Notes:

2014 to 2015 2013 to 2014

Number
210 207
345,876 353,118
4,626 4,665
1,575 1,638
9,222 9,444
7,176 7,416
76,722 76,395
145,383 149,499
11,973 12,534
10,650 10,824
36,411 36,339
41,202 43,380
315 309
417 465

2013/2014 to 2014/2015
% Change
1.4
-2.1
-0.8
-3.8
-2.4
-3.2
0.4
-2.8
-4.5
-1.6
0.2
-5.0
1.9

-10.3

! Includes general programs for adults and vocational programs in addition to regular programs for youth.
?Includes general programs for adults in addition to regular programs for youth.

Counts represent the number of first-time graduates. All numbers, including the totals, have been randomly rounded; therefore,
sums of the individual values may not match the totals. Data are subject to revision.

For more statistical information, visit our website at http://www.stats.gov.nu.ca/en/home.aspx.

November 18, 2016

Prepared by Nunavut Bureau of Statistics


http://www.stats.gov.nu.ca/en/home.aspx

