## StatsUpdate

Topic: Elementary-Secondary Education Survey for Canada, the Provinces

and Territories

2014/2015

Released by Statistics Canada – November 18, 2016

Background: In the 2014/2015 school year, there were 210 students graduates in

Nunavut public schools, an increase of 3 or 1.4% from the 2013/2014

school year.

## **Detail:**

Number of Graduates in Public Schools, 2014/2015			
	2014 to 2015	2013 to 2014	2013/2014 to 2014/2015
	Number		% Change
Nunavut	210	207	1.4
Canada	345,876	353,118	-2.1
Newfoundland and Labrador	4,626	4,665	-0.8
Prince Edward Island	1,575	1,638	-3.8
Nova Scotia	9,222	9,444	-2.4
New Brunswick	7,176	7,416	-3.2
Quebec <sup>1</sup>	76,722	76,395	0.4
Ontario	145,383	149,499	-2.8
Manitoba <sup>2</sup>	11,973	12,534	-4.5
Saskatchewan <sup>2</sup>	10,650	10,824	-1.6
Alberta	36,411	36,339	0.2
British Columbia <sup>2</sup>	41,202	43,380	-5.0
Yukon	315	309	1.9
Northwest Territories <sup>2</sup>	417	465	-10.3

## Notes:

Counts represent the number of first-time graduates. All numbers, including the totals, have been randomly rounded; therefore, sums of the individual values may not match the totals. Data are subject to revision.

For more statistical information, visit our website at <a href="http://www.stats.gov.nu.ca/en/home.aspx">http://www.stats.gov.nu.ca/en/home.aspx</a>.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes general programs for adults and vocational programs in addition to regular programs for youth.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Includes general programs for adults in addition to regular programs for youth.